
Hazelwood Corporation
1-800-927-2536

www.hazelwoodcorp.com 

www.facebook.com/HazelwoodCorporation

Location Stats Report for PCPL24 - Pine County Pool 2024
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League Message

Missing Nice Shot vs Route 61 10/29/24
Missing Rack Pack vs Desperados 1/14/25
Missing In the Zone vs All 4 Fun 1/21/25

1st HALF LEAGUE PAYMENTS OF $126.00 DUE 12/12/24 - PLEASE MAIL WITH INVOICE
IN POSTAGE PAID ENVELOPE PROVIDED IF YOU HAVEN'T ALREADY DONE SO. THANK YOU

MEUCCI MOB HAS MOVED TO BUFFALO TRACKS //////// PLEASE UPDATE SCHEDULE

****Remember to send a picture of your score sheet to
hazelwoodleagues@msn.com after each league night so we can enter your score
sheet and record your stats online. Thank you

******ALSO DO NOT SEND MONEY IN WITH SCORESHEETS******Send your money with
the invoices and envelopes provided in 2 half payments. Captains are
responsible to collect the money and send it in by the due dates. Thank
you!

Team Standings, sorted by Percent Round Wins

Team Rnd Win % Tot Rnds Rnd Wins Gam Win % Tot Gams Gam Wins Tot Pts

Division: A
Firehouse 80.7 70 56.5 73.2 224 164 1962
Wildcats 78.6 70 55 66.5 224 149 1900
Woodys Classics 75.7 70 53 67.9 224 152 1910
The Eliminators 75.0 70 52.5 69.2 224 155 1941
Meucci Mob 71.4 70 50 68.3 224 153 1947
4 Horsemen 70.7 70 49.5 67.9 224 152 1919
Scratch This 69.3 70 48.5 68.3 224 153 1902
Firehouse Ballstars 65.0 70 45.5 64.7 224 145 1894
Rack Pack 60.8 65 39.5 60.1 208 125 1705
Chalk Is Free 45.0 70 31.5 45.1 224 101 1753
On Break GO 8 43.6 70 30.5 40.2 224 90 1733
Buffalo Misfits 42.9 70 30 40.6 224 91 1701
Poke And Hope 41.4 70 29 47.3 224 106 1732
All 4 Fun 38.5 65 25 41.8 208 87 1614
All Balls Matter 37.9 70 26.5 41.1 224 92 1751
Route 61 37.7 65 24.5 44.7 208 93 1566
Nice Shot 33.1 65 21.5 34.1 208 71 1580
In The Zone 32.3 65 21 40.9 208 85 1628
Respect The Titties 32.1 70 22.5 33.9 224 76 1698
Grin N Bear It 25.0 70 17.5 27.2 224 61 1633
The Sometimers 24.3 70 17 29.9 224 67 1621
Desperados 13.1 65 8.5 23.1 208 48 1425

8 Ball games, sorted by Average Points:

Player Team DivisionNa Games AvgPts TotalPoint Wins Consec EOB ERO 10-0

Lance K Scratch This A 8 10.00 80 8 8 0 0 0
JIM KEEL In The Zone A 4 10.00 40 4 4 0 0 0
Robert Anderson The Eliminators A 56 9.52 533 48 20 0 4 4
Terry Thomas Firehouse A 32 9.47 303 27 20 0 0 2
TONY B Firehouse Ballstars A 4 9.25 37 3 3 0 0 0
LUCAS Meucci Mob A 52 9.21 479 41 9 0 0 1
Fred Davis Firehouse A 8 9.13 73 7 5 0 1 0
John Bearhart Firehouse A 8 9.13 73 7 5 0 0 0
COREY TATE Scratch This A 32 9.09 291 25 8 0 1 1
Matt Hatfield Firehouse A 52 9.02 469 43 13 0 3 2
Harvey Frank Meucci Mob A 56 9.00 504 42 14 0 1 4
KEVIN Chalk Is Free A 4 9.00 36 3 2 0 0 0
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Player Team DivisionNa Games AvgPts TotalPoint Wins Consec EOB ERO 10-0

TONY Buffalo Misfits A 4 9.00 36 3 2 0 0 0
ANDY Grin N Bear It A 4 9.00 36 3 3 0 0 0
ANITA BENJAMIN Firehouse Ballstars A 52 8.96 466 39 9 0 1 2
MARK MANTHIE Firehouse Ballstars A 12 8.92 107 10 8 0 0 1
BEN JOHNSON 4 Horsemen A 48 8.90 427 37 12 0 1 2
DAN LOREN Woodys Classics A 52 8.85 460 40 12 0 1 2
Robert Livingston Firehouse A 32 8.84 283 22 6 0 0 1
DAYNE The Eliminators A 12 8.83 106 8 3 0 0 0
MIKE Meucci Mob A 48 8.77 421 35 9 0 0 1
RICHARD MAROHN Firehouse Ballstars A 56 8.75 490 41 20 0 0 2
BOB FINLEY Wildcats A 56 8.75 490 42 9 0 2 0
JASON {Substitutes} A 4 8.75 35 3 3 0 0 0
Mathew Gimpl 4 Horsemen A 56 8.73 489 39 15 0 0 0
GEORGE LAFAVE Rack Pack A 40 8.73 349 30 8 0 0 0
ALLAN CEKALLA Woodys Classics A 56 8.70 487 39 17 0 2 3
KEVIN KOECHER Scratch This A 52 8.67 451 38 11 0 0 0
MATT Meucci Mob A 24 8.67 208 16 5 0 1 3
DUSTIN ARNDT Scratch This A 32 8.66 277 25 11 0 4 5
Dan Lentsch Wildcats A 56 8.64 484 40 10 0 2 4
ARNIE JR CEKALLA Woodys Classics A 56 8.64 484 40 7 0 0 1
ROD MATRIOUS 4 Horsemen A 56 8.59 481 39 11 0 0 0
Ben St John Firehouse A 44 8.59 378 31 10 0 1 1
Jeremy Vernig The Eliminators A 44 8.52 375 31 10 0 1 2
TIM NEPHEW Scratch This A 8 8.38 67 5 4 0 0 0
Alex Otis The Eliminators A 56 8.32 466 34 7 0 0 1
Jeremy Johnston Wildcats A 40 8.30 332 26 8 0 2 0
Dewayne Pike Rack Pack A 52 8.25 429 32 7 0 0 1
ELI STAPLES On Break GO 8 A 4 8.25 33 2 2 0 0 0
RICK BENJAMIN Rack Pack A 48 8.19 393 27 6 0 0 1
STEVE GAMEC Wildcats A 16 8.19 131 11 5 0 0 1
BRENT Poke And Hope A 12 8.17 98 7 5 0 0 0
JEREMY STRAND The Eliminators A 56 8.16 457 34 7 0 0 0
AL BERGMAN 4 Horsemen A 56 8.14 456 32 6 0 0 0
BERNIE LOEW Woodys Classics A 16 8.06 129 10 3 0 0 0
DALTON ROSELAND Firehouse A 40 8.05 322 23 7 0 0 0
MIKE VICHOREK Chalk Is Free A 56 8.04 450 35 9 0 0 0
RILEY WOOG Poke And Hope A 56 8.04 450 32 9 0 0 0
DAWN ROSELAND Firehouse Ballstars A 52 8.02 417 28 5 0 0 2
Chad Felix Scratch This A 44 8.00 352 26 8 0 0 0
Vanessa Gibbs Rack Pack A 16 8.00 128 7 5 0 0 0
RANDY All 4 Fun A 8 8.00 64 4 2 0 0 0
Don Noordhoek In The Zone A 4 8.00 32 2 1 0 0 0
JIM In The Zone A 48 7.98 383 25 5 0 0 0
JESSE DAY Rack Pack A 40 7.98 319 24 5 0 0 1
BRIAN Nice Shot A 44 7.89 347 25 5 0 0 0
DONNIE S Rack Pack A 8 7.88 63 5 3 0 0 1
MONICA BENJAMIN Firehouse Ballstars A 44 7.86 346 23 3 0 0 0
ANTHONY Meucci Mob A 12 7.83 94 6 3 0 0 0
CURT PECK All 4 Fun A 48 7.81 375 27 7 0 0 1
Mike Hinderman Buffalo Misfits A 56 7.80 437 27 9 0 0 1
JOHNNY SACK Chalk Is Free A 56 7.79 436 30 3 0 0 0
Bob Cagle On Break GO 8 A 52 7.79 405 24 4 0 0 0
ARNIE SR CEKALLA Woodys Classics A 44 7.77 342 23 4 0 0 0
Mary Koecher Scratch This A 48 7.75 372 26 4 0 0 0
GARY BARBY Route 61 A 48 7.75 372 25 4 0 0 0
TIM JOHNSON All 4 Fun A 12 7.75 93 7 4 0 0 0
ANDY L 4 Horsemen A 8 7.75 62 5 4 0 0 0
Mitch Ammerman Wildcats A 52 7.71 401 29 8 0 0 1
SHAWN HAMMOND In The Zone A 52 7.67 399 26 4 0 0 0
ANDY DANIELSON Route 61 A 48 7.67 368 23 5 0 0 1
Justin Persons The Sometimers A 56 7.66 429 27 6 0 0 1
Britt Sarvela Route 61 A 52 7.63 397 27 5 0 0 1
BILL SNYDER Firehouse A 8 7.63 61 4 3 0 0 0
ELDRED MOSBECK All Balls Matter A 52 7.56 393 24 5 0 0 0
DUSTIN SEARS On Break GO 8 A 48 7.50 360 23 4 0 0 0
TONY Luomanen All Balls Matter A 56 7.46 418 27 6 0 1 1
ED Meucci Mob A 24 7.46 179 11 6 0 0 0
Timmy Mckellar On Break GO 8 A 12 7.42 89 7 5 0 0 0
TRACY ANDERSON Poke And Hope A 56 7.39 414 26 6 0 0 0
MIKE BURBACH In The Zone A 44 7.36 324 20 3 0 0 0
SHANE GRIFFIN Respect The Titties A 56 7.34 411 22 8 0 0 0
Jeannie Sack Chalk Is Free A 44 7.34 323 20 5 0 0 0
KEVIN LAMMI Desperados A 48 7.29 350 22 4 0 0 1
LENNY Poke And Hope A 36 7.28 262 18 4 0 0 0
TIM Poke And Hope A 8 7.25 58 5 2 0 0 0
Scott Taylor All 4 Fun A 48 7.19 345 20 6 0 0 0
JASON The Sometimers A 16 7.19 115 6 2 0 0 0



Player Team DivisionNa Games AvgPts TotalPoint Wins Consec EOB ERO 10-0

James Beckman Buffalo Misfits A 56 7.02 393 24 4 0 0 1
John Carstedt All Balls Matter A 56 7.00 392 23 5 0 0 0
JESSIE KOECHER On Break GO 8 A 52 7.00 364 20 4 0 0 0
KRISTI GRIFFIN Respect The Titties A 56 6.82 382 23 3 0 0 0
Melissa Lenser Buffalo Misfits A 48 6.81 327 16 4 0 0 1
GAYLE In The Zone A 4 6.75 27 1 1 0 0 0
MATT {Substitutes} A 4 6.75 27 1 1 0 0 0
MATT Route 61 A 4 6.75 27 1 1 0 0 0
Andy Buffalo Misfits A 52 6.71 349 21 5 0 0 1
Linda Vork All Balls Matter A 56 6.68 374 18 3 0 0 0
BUTCH Route 61 A 44 6.66 293 14 4 0 0 0
Ken Maslowski Nice Shot A 52 6.63 345 19 8 0 0 1
LYNNETTE HISCHER All 4 Fun A 44 6.61 291 13 2 0 0 0
JEREMY All 4 Fun A 44 6.52 287 13 3 0 0 0
Kameron Nice Shot A 24 6.50 156 6 2 0 0 0
Rob Fritzinger Wildcats A 4 6.50 26 1 1 0 0 0
Jamie Chesbrough Grin N Bear It A 56 6.46 362 17 2 0 0 0
Chris Carlstrom Hughes Grin N Bear It A 56 6.45 361 17 2 0 0 0
Fred Bowen Grin N Bear It A 52 6.42 334 16 2 0 0 0
PETE Desperados A 8 6.38 51 2 1 0 0 0
MATT HAUGEN Respect The Titties A 56 6.36 356 17 3 0 0 0
TANYA SUTTON Respect The Titties A 56 6.30 353 14 3 0 0 0
Mike Wilson The Sometimers A 48 6.25 300 13 3 0 0 0
ADAM Desperados A 44 6.23 274 12 3 0 0 0
RANDY CICHY In The Zone A 44 6.23 274 7 3 0 0 0
MARK CUNNINGHAM Nice Shot A 36 6.14 221 6 2 0 0 0
TINA SCHMIDT Chalk Is Free A 52 6.13 319 10 3 0 0 0
GERRY ANN BUSWA On Break GO 8 A 48 6.13 294 14 5 0 0 0
DILLON MASLOWSKI Nice Shot A 52 6.06 315 15 3 0 0 0
GRANT Chalk Is Free A 4 6.00 24 1 1 0 0 0
ALISHA JOHNSON Poke And Hope A 56 5.96 334 18 4 0 0 0
Cassandra Erlitz The Sometimers A 52 5.94 309 11 2 0 0 0
MATT BACKEN The Sometimers A 12 5.92 71 2 1 0 0 0
Bill The Sometimers A 32 5.91 189 7 2 0 0 0
JIM J Meucci Mob A 8 5.75 46 2 1 0 0 0
Bill {Substitutes} A 4 5.75 23 1 1 0 0 0
JJ Firehouse Ballstars A 4 5.75 23 1 1 0 0 0
MACKENZIE FRANKO {Substitutes} A 4 5.75 23 0 0 0 0 0
LORI ALDRIN Desperados A 32 5.56 178 6 2 0 0 0
STEVE In The Zone A 4 5.50 22 0 0 0 0 0
MIKE TIMONEN Route 61 A 8 5.25 42 2 1 0 0 0
MICHELLE Desperados A 24 5.17 124 4 2 0 0 0
Barb Bowen Grin N Bear It A 56 5.00 280 8 2 0 0 0
ELI HUMPHREY {Substitutes} A 4 4.75 19 0 0 0 0 0
JERRY Buffalo Misfits A 4 4.75 19 0 0 0 0 0
Chip Balmt Chalk Is Free A 8 4.63 37 2 2 0 0 0
ANGIE Desperados A 12 4.58 55 0 0 0 0 0
BOB T {Substitutes} A 4 4.50 18 0 0 0 0 0
SHAWN {Substitutes} A 4 4.25 17 0 0 0 0 0
LEA GERSTER Desperados A 32 4.16 133 2 1 0 0 0
MICHELLE MUSTA Rack Pack A 4 4.00 16 0 0 0 0 0
AJ WYLIE On Break GO 8 A 4 3.25 13 0 0 0 0 0
Player 4 Buffalo Misfits A 12 0.33 4 0 0 0 0 0

8 Ball games, sorted by Team / Player:

Player DivisionNa Games AvgPts TotalPoint Wins Consec EOB ERO 10-0

4 Horsemen
AL BERGMAN A 56 8.14 456 32 6 0 0 0
Mathew Gimpl A 56 8.73 489 39 15 0 0 0
BEN JOHNSON A 48 8.90 427 37 12 0 1 2
ANDY L A 8 7.75 62 5 4 0 0 0
ROD MATRIOUS A 56 8.59 481 39 11 0 0 0

Team Totals: A 224 8.55 1915 152 15 0 1 2
 
All 4 Fun
JEREMY A 44 6.52 287 13 3 0 0 0
RANDY A 8 8.00 64 4 2 0 0 0
LYNNETTE HISCHER A 44 6.61 291 13 2 0 0 0
TIM JOHNSON A 12 7.75 93 7 4 0 0 0
CURT PECK A 48 7.81 375 27 7 0 0 1
Scott Taylor A 48 7.19 345 20 6 0 0 0

Team Totals: A 204 7.13 1455 84 7 0 0 1
 
All Balls Matter
John Carstedt A 56 7.00 392 23 5 0 0 0



Player DivisionNa Games AvgPts TotalPoint Wins Consec EOB ERO 10-0

TONY Luomanen A 56 7.46 418 27 6 0 1 1
ELDRED MOSBECK A 52 7.56 393 24 5 0 0 0
Linda Vork A 56 6.68 374 18 3 0 0 0

Team Totals: A 220 7.17 1577 92 6 0 1 1
 
Buffalo Misfits
Andy A 52 6.71 349 21 5 0 0 1
JERRY A 4 4.75 19 0 0 0 0 0
TONY A 4 9.00 36 3 2 0 0 0
James Beckman A 56 7.02 393 24 4 0 0 1
Mike Hinderman A 56 7.80 437 27 9 0 0 1
Melissa Lenser A 48 6.81 327 16 4 0 0 1
Player 4 A 12 0.33 4 0 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: A 232 6.75 1565 91 9 0 0 4
 
Chalk Is Free
GRANT A 4 6.00 24 1 1 0 0 0
KEVIN A 4 9.00 36 3 2 0 0 0
Chip Balmt A 8 4.63 37 2 2 0 0 0
Jeannie Sack A 44 7.34 323 20 5 0 0 0
JOHNNY SACK A 56 7.79 436 30 3 0 0 0
TINA SCHMIDT A 52 6.13 319 10 3 0 0 0
MIKE VICHOREK A 56 8.04 450 35 9 0 0 0

Team Totals: A 224 7.25 1625 101 9 0 0 0
 
Desperados
ADAM A 44 6.23 274 12 3 0 0 0
ANGIE A 12 4.58 55 0 0 0 0 0
MICHELLE A 24 5.17 124 4 2 0 0 0
PETE A 8 6.38 51 2 1 0 0 0
LORI ALDRIN A 32 5.56 178 6 2 0 0 0
LEA GERSTER A 32 4.16 133 2 1 0 0 0
KEVIN LAMMI A 48 7.29 350 22 4 0 0 1

Team Totals: A 200 5.83 1165 48 4 0 0 1
 
Firehouse
John Bearhart A 8 9.13 73 7 5 0 0 0
Fred Davis A 8 9.13 73 7 5 0 1 0
Matt Hatfield A 52 9.02 469 43 13 0 3 2
Robert Livingston A 32 8.84 283 22 6 0 0 1
DALTON ROSELAND A 40 8.05 322 23 7 0 0 0
BILL SNYDER A 8 7.63 61 4 3 0 0 0
Ben St John A 44 8.59 378 31 10 0 1 1
Terry Thomas A 32 9.47 303 27 20 0 0 2

Team Totals: A 224 8.76 1962 164 20 0 5 6
 
Firehouse Ballstars
JJ A 4 5.75 23 1 1 0 0 0
TONY B A 4 9.25 37 3 3 0 0 0
ANITA BENJAMIN A 52 8.96 466 39 9 0 1 2
MONICA BENJAMIN A 44 7.86 346 23 3 0 0 0
MARK MANTHIE A 12 8.92 107 10 8 0 0 1
RICHARD MAROHN A 56 8.75 490 41 20 0 0 2
DAWN ROSELAND A 52 8.02 417 28 5 0 0 2

Team Totals: A 224 8.42 1886 145 20 0 1 7
 
Grin N Bear It
ANDY A 4 9.00 36 3 3 0 0 0
Barb Bowen A 56 5.00 280 8 2 0 0 0
Fred Bowen A 52 6.42 334 16 2 0 0 0
Chris Carlstrom Hughes A 56 6.45 361 17 2 0 0 0
Jamie Chesbrough A 56 6.46 362 17 2 0 0 0

Team Totals: A 224 6.13 1373 61 3 0 0 0
 
In The Zone
GAYLE A 4 6.75 27 1 1 0 0 0
JIM A 48 7.98 383 25 5 0 0 0
STEVE A 4 5.50 22 0 0 0 0 0
MIKE BURBACH A 44 7.36 324 20 3 0 0 0
RANDY CICHY A 44 6.23 274 7 3 0 0 0
SHAWN HAMMOND A 52 7.67 399 26 4 0 0 0
JIM KEEL A 4 10.00 40 4 4 0 0 0
Don Noordhoek A 4 8.00 32 2 1 0 0 0

Team Totals: A 204 7.36 1501 85 5 0 0 0
 
Meucci Mob
ANTHONY A 12 7.83 94 6 3 0 0 0



Player DivisionNa Games AvgPts TotalPoint Wins Consec EOB ERO 10-0

ED A 24 7.46 179 11 6 0 0 0
LUCAS A 52 9.21 479 41 9 0 0 1
MATT A 24 8.67 208 16 5 0 1 3
MIKE A 48 8.77 421 35 9 0 0 1
Harvey Frank A 56 9.00 504 42 14 0 1 4
JIM J A 8 5.75 46 2 1 0 0 0

Team Totals: A 224 8.62 1931 153 14 0 2 9
 
Nice Shot
BRIAN A 44 7.89 347 25 5 0 0 0
Kameron A 24 6.50 156 6 2 0 0 0
MARK CUNNINGHAM A 36 6.14 221 6 2 0 0 0
DILLON MASLOWSKI A 52 6.06 315 15 3 0 0 0
Ken Maslowski A 52 6.63 345 19 8 0 0 1

Team Totals: A 208 6.65 1384 71 8 0 0 1
 
On Break GO 8
GERRY ANN BUSWA A 48 6.13 294 14 5 0 0 0
Bob Cagle A 52 7.79 405 24 4 0 0 0
JESSIE KOECHER A 52 7.00 364 20 4 0 0 0
Timmy Mckellar A 12 7.42 89 7 5 0 0 0
DUSTIN SEARS A 48 7.50 360 23 4 0 0 0
ELI STAPLES A 4 8.25 33 2 2 0 0 0
AJ WYLIE A 4 3.25 13 0 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: A 220 7.08 1558 90 5 0 0 0
 
Poke And Hope
BRENT A 12 8.17 98 7 5 0 0 0
LENNY A 36 7.28 262 18 4 0 0 0
TIM A 8 7.25 58 5 2 0 0 0
TRACY ANDERSON A 56 7.39 414 26 6 0 0 0
ALISHA JOHNSON A 56 5.96 334 18 4 0 0 0
RILEY WOOG A 56 8.04 450 32 9 0 0 0

Team Totals: A 224 7.21 1616 106 9 0 0 0
 
Rack Pack
RICK BENJAMIN A 48 8.19 393 27 6 0 0 1
JESSE DAY A 40 7.98 319 24 5 0 0 1
Vanessa Gibbs A 16 8.00 128 7 5 0 0 0
GEORGE LAFAVE A 40 8.73 349 30 8 0 0 0
MICHELLE MUSTA A 4 4.00 16 0 0 0 0 0
Dewayne Pike A 52 8.25 429 32 7 0 0 1
DONNIE S A 8 7.88 63 5 3 0 0 1

Team Totals: A 208 8.16 1697 125 8 0 0 4
 
Respect The Titties
KRISTI GRIFFIN A 56 6.82 382 23 3 0 0 0
SHANE GRIFFIN A 56 7.34 411 22 8 0 0 0
MATT HAUGEN A 56 6.36 356 17 3 0 0 0
TANYA SUTTON A 56 6.30 353 14 3 0 0 0

Team Totals: A 224 6.71 1502 76 8 0 0 0
 
Route 61
BUTCH A 44 6.66 293 14 4 0 0 0
MATT A 4 6.75 27 1 1 0 0 0
GARY BARBY A 48 7.75 372 25 4 0 0 0
ANDY DANIELSON A 48 7.67 368 23 5 0 0 1
Britt Sarvela A 52 7.63 397 27 5 0 0 1
MIKE TIMONEN A 8 5.25 42 2 1 0 0 0

Team Totals: A 204 7.35 1499 92 5 0 0 2
 
Scratch This
DUSTIN ARNDT A 32 8.66 277 25 11 0 4 5
Chad Felix A 44 8.00 352 26 8 0 0 0
Lance K A 8 10.00 80 8 8 0 0 0
KEVIN KOECHER A 52 8.67 451 38 11 0 0 0
Mary Koecher A 48 7.75 372 26 4 0 0 0
TIM NEPHEW A 8 8.38 67 5 4 0 0 0
COREY TATE A 32 9.09 291 25 8 0 1 1

Team Totals: A 224 8.44 1890 153 11 0 5 6
 
The Eliminators
DAYNE A 12 8.83 106 8 3 0 0 0
Robert Anderson A 56 9.52 533 48 20 0 4 4
Alex Otis A 56 8.32 466 34 7 0 0 1
JEREMY STRAND A 56 8.16 457 34 7 0 0 0
Jeremy Vernig A 44 8.52 375 31 10 0 1 2



Player DivisionNa Games AvgPts TotalPoint Wins Consec EOB ERO 10-0

Team Totals: A 224 8.65 1937 155 20 0 5 7
 
The Sometimers
Bill A 32 5.91 189 7 2 0 0 0
JASON A 16 7.19 115 6 2 0 0 0
MATT BACKEN A 12 5.92 71 2 1 0 0 0
Cassandra Erlitz A 52 5.94 309 11 2 0 0 0
Justin Persons A 56 7.66 429 27 6 0 0 1
Mike Wilson A 48 6.25 300 13 3 0 0 0

Team Totals: A 216 6.54 1413 66 6 0 0 1
 
Wildcats
Mitch Ammerman A 52 7.71 401 29 8 0 0 1
BOB FINLEY A 56 8.75 490 42 9 0 2 0
Rob Fritzinger A 4 6.50 26 1 1 0 0 0
STEVE GAMEC A 16 8.19 131 11 5 0 0 1
Jeremy Johnston A 40 8.30 332 26 8 0 2 0
Dan Lentsch A 56 8.64 484 40 10 0 2 4

Team Totals: A 224 8.32 1864 149 10 0 6 6
 
Woodys Classics
ALLAN CEKALLA A 56 8.70 487 39 17 0 2 3
ARNIE JR CEKALLA A 56 8.64 484 40 7 0 0 1
ARNIE SR CEKALLA A 44 7.77 342 23 4 0 0 0
BERNIE LOEW A 16 8.06 129 10 3 0 0 0
DAN LOREN A 52 8.85 460 40 12 0 1 2

Team Totals: A 224 8.49 1902 152 17 0 3 6
 
{Substitutes}
Bill A 4 5.75 23 1 1 0 0 0
JASON A 4 8.75 35 3 3 0 0 0
MATT A 4 6.75 27 1 1 0 0 0
SHAWN A 4 4.25 17 0 0 0 0 0
MACKENZIE FRANKO A 4 5.75 23 0 0 0 0 0
ELI HUMPHREY A 4 4.75 19 0 0 0 0 0
BOB T A 4 4.50 18 0 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: A 28 5.79 162 5 3 0 0 0
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